XL-AR321 Rev. C 1
NS SERIES
NS-400/450 Series Suspension/Slider
for Van and Reefer Trailer Applications
Suspension Model Identification, Service
Repair Kits (SRKs) and Parts List Information
For Maintenance Information, refer to
Maintenance Manual (Part No. XL-AR320).

FIGURE 1
FIGURE 2
Model Nomenclature
The sample tag shown below will help you interpret the
information on the Holland USA, Inc. serial number tag. The
model number is on the first line along with the suspension
capacity. The second line contains the serial number and the
third line has the parts list numbers (FIGURE 2).
Serial Number Tag
Serial Number Tag Location
MODEL NO.
PART NO.
HOLLAND USA, INC.
PA
RT
 N
O
.
93
8
00
 2
69
MANUFACTURED UNDER ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING U.S. PATENTS:
5,639,110 5,588,665 4,595,216 4,615,539 5,354,091
5,393,096 5,088,763 5,083,812 5,203,585 5,470,096
5,201,898 5,288,100 6,241,266 5,924,712 4,838,578
6,073,946 6,062,578 6,116,626 6,328,322 4,838,566
6,398,236 4,871,188
SERIAL NO.
40,000 LBS.
40015266
CAPACITY  (LBS)
NSB-400-4816
CONSULT SPECIFICATION FOR CAPACITY AND RECOMMENDED APPLICATION.
A3-09532-YZ
XL-AR321 Rev. C 3
SUSPENSION MODEL IDENTIFICATION
Suspension Model Verification Procedures
1. If the serial tag is not legible or is unavailable, verify the
ride height by measuring the height of the frame bracket
(FIGURE 3). Compare it to the Frame Bracket and Piston
Height Charts (this page).
FIGURE 3
2. Fully extend the air spring and measure the air spring
piston height (FIGURE 3 and DETAIL A) and then
compare it to the Frame Bracket and Piston Height Charts
(this page).
3. After determining the frame bracket and/or piston height,
determine the shock part number and cross reference the
information in the chart to confirm the model number.
Frame Bracket and Piston Height Charts
EZ-Align
FRAME PISTON SHOCK ABS.
MODEL NO. BRACKET HEIGHT HEIGHT PART NO.
NS-400/450-16 9.06˝ (230mm) 2.75˝ (70mm) 900 45 298
NS-400/450-16.5 9.06˝ (230mm) 3.75˝ (95mm) 900 44 162
NS-400/450-17 10.06˝ (256mm) 4.75˝ (121mm) 900 45 299
NS-400/450-18 10.06˝ (256mm) 5.67˝ (144mm) 900 45 040
Welded
FRAME PISTON SHOCK ABS.
MODEL NO. BRACKET HEIGHT HEIGHT PART NO.
NS-400/450-16 9.25˝ (235mm) 2.75˝ (70mm) 900 45 298
NS-400/450-16.5 9.25˝ (235mm) 3.75˝ (95mm) 900 44 162
NS-400/450-17 10.25˝ (260mm) 4.75˝ (121mm) 900 45 299
NS-400/450-18 10.25˝ (260mm) 5.67˝ (144mm) 900 45 040
Identification of Body Rail Style
To correctly identify your trailer’s body rail style, and to
determine compatibility between Hutch and Holland slider
boxes, measure the pin size and hole spacing.
FIGURE 4
Body Rail Identification
FRAME